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EXPIRATION DATE

This bulletin expires on
July 14, 2007.

Corrected Cost of Care
Rates as of July 1, 2006
]
TOPIC

Interim rates for cost of care in state regional treatment centers,
nursing homes, and community behavioral health hospitals.

PURPOSE
Correct the Brainerd RTC Per Diem Rate effective July 1, 2006.

CONTACT
State Operated Services Support Division, Lynn Glancey,
Financial Analyst at (651) 431-3690

SIGNED

MICHAEL L. TESSNEER
Chief Executive Officer
State Operated Services
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BACKGROUND

DHS calculates interim charges on a per diem basis for each fiscal year (July 1 thru June 30) by
dividing the sum of all anticipated costs by the projected patient days. Rates are an average for
all adult mental health services provided at each facility.

Effective July 1, 2006 the charges for care are as follows:

DAILY COST OF CARE
Regional Treatment Centers
Anoka-Metro

Anoka Transition Services
Brainerd

Eveleth

Fergus Falls

Forensic Transition

METO

Minnesota Sex Offender Program
Minnesota Security Hospital
Willmar

State Nursing Home
Ah-Gwah-Ching

Comm. BH Hospitals'

Per Diem Rate
$618
$248
$1,605
$528
$1,829
$208
$827
$387
$588
$1,068

$801

$850

The above cost of care rates will apply to hold orders and emergency admissions under
Minnesota Statutes, section 253B.05, subdivisions 1 and 2, and 253B.07, subdivision 6.

Special Needs

This information is available in other forms to people with disabilities by contacting us at 651-431-
36760 (voice) or through the Minnesota Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TDD), 7-1-1 or 1-877-

627-3848 (speech to speech relay service).

1 Located at Alexandria, Annandale, Baxter, Bemidji, Cold Spring, Fergus Falls, Rochester, St. Peter and Wadena.
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