Bulletin

August 14, 2006

Minnesota Department of Human Services ☐ P.O. Box 64941 ☐ St. Paul, MN 55164-0941

OF INTEREST TO

- County Directors
- Social Services Supervisors and Staff
- Human Services Board
- State Operated Services
 - Regional Administrators
 - Site Directors
 - Billing Staff

ACTION/DUE DATE

Information only.

EXPIRATION DATE

This bulletin expires on July 14, 2007.

Corrected Cost of Care Rates as of July 1, 2006

TOPIC

Interim rates for cost of care in state regional treatment centers, nursing homes, and community behavioral health hospitals.

PURPOSE

Correct the Brainerd RTC Per Diem Rate effective July 1, 2006.

CONTACT

State Operated Services Support Division, Lynn Glancey, Financial Analyst at (651) 431-3690

SIGNED

MICHAEL L. TESSNEER Chief Executive Officer

State Operated Services

BACKGROUND

DHS calculates interim charges on a per diem basis for each fiscal year (July 1 thru June 30) by dividing the sum of all anticipated costs by the projected patient days. Rates are an average for all adult mental health services provided at each facility.

Effective July 1, 2006 the charges for care are as follows:

DAILY COST OF CARE

Regional Treatment Centers	Per Diem Rate
Anoka-Metro	\$618
Anoka Transition Services	\$248
Brainerd	\$1,605
Eveleth	\$528
Fergus Falls	\$1,829
Forensic Transition	\$208
METO	\$827
Minnesota Sex Offender Program	\$387
Minnesota Security Hospital	\$588
Willmar	\$1,068
State Nursing Home	
Ah-Gwah-Ching	\$801
Comm. BH Hospitals ¹	\$850

The above cost of care rates will apply to hold orders and emergency admissions under Minnesota Statutes, section 253B.05, subdivisions 1 and 2, and 253B.07, subdivision 6.

Special Needs

This information is available in other forms to people with disabilities by contacting us at 651-431-36760 (voice) or through the Minnesota Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TDD), 7-1-1 or 1-877-627-3848 (speech to speech relay service).

¹ Located at Alexandria, Annandale, Baxter, Bemidji, Cold Spring, Fergus Falls, Rochester, St. Peter and Wadena.